TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fort Howard Corporation- effective date 12/22/1997		12/22/1997	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fort James Operating Company	
Street Address:	133 Peachtree St. NE	
Internal Address:	GA030-41N	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2142632	DYNAMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)652-1461

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404/652-5407

Email: cmcason@gapac.com

Correspondent Name: Fort James Operating Company

Address Line 1: 133 Peachtree St. NE

Address Line 2: GA030-41N

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DYNAMAX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benita Kichler

Total Attachments: 1

source=FORT HOWARD-Cert#page1.tif

REEL: 002775 FRAME: 0891

TRADEMARK

900004217

0196192 - 9

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

December 22, 1997

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

FORT JAMES OPERATING COMPANY

to comply with the requirements of law. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles in the office of the "lerk of the Commission. Each of the following:

FORT HOWARD CORPORATION

is merged into FORT JAMES OPERATING COMPANY, which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name FORT JAMES OPERATING COMPANY. The existence of each non-surviving entity ceases, according to the plan of merger.

The certificate is effective on December 29, 1997 at 12:01 AM.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

MERGACPT G1520317 97-12-22-0518

RECORDED: 01/09/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002775 FRAME: 0892